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Cues in Miles © Distance Rider  2023 RUSA Brevet  #3093

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0 0 CP 0.0 Controle Start. Lansing Ball Fields
1 Lansing Park Road, Lansing, NY . Exit R/uphill. Open 7:30-close 8:30

0.2 0.2 BL 0.2 **Slight Left at  RT 34 sign .  RT. 34B goes S. Watch traffic coming behind you.
3.4 3.2 R 3.5 Munson Rd just before long white fence.
5.3 1.9 L 5.3 Town Line Rd (unsigned)
5.7 0.4 R 5.7  Spring Street Ext
6.3 0.6 L 6.3 Cobb St. Farm on Right/ CR101
8.3 2.0 S 8.4 Continue onto W Groton Rd

10.0 1.6 R 10.0 Creek Rd/NY 90 @ SS
10.2 0.2 S 10.2 NY-90 S
11.1 1.0 S 11.2 RT90/Genoa Rd.
11.4 0.3 S 11.4 RT90/Water St.
11.6 0.2 L 11.6 NY-38 N/Main St at SS/lights. Now in Locke, NY.  Post Office on Left.
14.4 2.8 S 14.4 Fillmore Glen State Park-Bathrooms on right!
14.5 0.1 Food 14.5 Dunkin Donuts/Speedway on Left.
15.3 0.9 Food 15.3 Kwik Fill on Right
15.3 0.0 S 15.4  4-way SS.  N. Main St/61A. Modern Market on Right.
16.0 0.6 S 16.0 Rockefeller Rd. 

19.4 3.4 CP 19.4 Controle Question. Historical marker - Right at intersection Firelane 33/Rockefeller Rd. Open 8:25 -
Close 10:03 (info. only). Answer ? on card.

0.0 0.0 S 19.4 Continue same direction from controle on Rockefeller Rd.
7.6 7.6 L 26.9 NY-38A N. /E. Lake Rd @TT,SS.  Watch traffic coming from Right.

11.1 3.5 L 30.5 Emerson Park past Merry-Go-Round Playhouse. Opposite Agricultural Museum.
11.4 0.3 S 30.8 Continue onto Cir Dr W over bridge 
11.4 0.0 Info 30.8 **Bathrooms on Left.
11.7 0.2 S 31.0 Enter the traffic circle
11.7 0.0 R 31.0 **Speedway Controle through side entrance.

11.7 0.0 CP 31.1 Controle Speedway C- store-R. 2 White Bridge Rd, Auburn, NY.5AM-11 PM
 Signature/receipt-                                                                                        Open 8:58 -close 11:00

200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#3093) - Lansing Auburn Weltonville 200k
Brevet starts at Lansing Ball Fields, Lansing, NY at 7:30 am. Time Limit 13.5 hrs

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.
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200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#3093) - Lansing Auburn Weltonville 200k
Brevet starts at Lansing Ball Fields, Lansing, NY at 7:30 am. Time Limit 13.5 hrs

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

0.0 0.0 L 31.1 Exit Left-reverse direction onto traffic circle. Continue counter-clockwise.
0.1 0.1 S 31.2 Exit the traffic circle onto NY-38 S/W. Lake Rd. Exit after Sand Beach Rd.
4.9 4.8 R 36.0 Wyckoff Rd just after yellow sign. Begin climbing.

10.5 5.6 S 41.5 Continue onto Geiger Rd
11.9 1.4 S 43.0 Continue onto Burns Rd
12.1 0.2 S 43.2 Continue onto Stewarts Corners Rd
17.1 5.0 R 48.2 NY-90 N @SS (downhill)
17.9 0.8 L 49.0 NY-34 S from NY 90 @ 4 way SS. Convenience Store on right
19.3 1.3 BR 50.3 Sills Rd. RT 34 bears Left. Stonewell Bodies & Machines on Right.
20.0 0.8 R 51.1 Blakley Rd. Sills goes Straight
21.3 1.3 L 52.4 Indian Field Rd/CR 34
22.0 0.7 S 53.0 Continue onto Salmon Creek Rd
26.8 4.8 S 57.8 Cross red single lane bridge
27.2 0.4 L/QR 58.3 Ludlowville Rd, then quick Right by Ludlowville Park.
27.2 0.1 R 58.3 Continue on Ludlowville Rd
27.3 0.0 Danger 58.3 Steep descent crossing bridge then Left to uphill.
27.5 0.3 L 58.6 Brickyard Rd. Start of climbing.
28.4 0.8 L 59.4 NY-34B S/Ridge Rd. @ SS. Caution-busy road!
29.1 0.7 R 60.2 Convenience store controle on Right

29.1 0.0 CP 60.2 Controle G Plus+ Convenience Store ( R). 53 Ridge Rd, Lansing . Receipt/Signature.  Open 10:19-close 
13:54
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200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#3093) - Lansing Auburn Weltonville 200k
Brevet starts at Lansing Ball Fields, Lansing, NY at 7:30 am. Time Limit 13.5 hrs

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

0.0 0.0 R 60.2 Uphill from controle onto Ridge Rd/RT 34B
0.4 0.4 S 60.6 Past start/Lansing Ball Fields on Right.
0.8 0.3 S 61.0 Straight to stay on NY-34B S/Peruville Rd by Munson Tires & Auto
0.9 0.1 S 61.1 Cross N. Triphammer Rd and continue on RT 34B/Peruville Rd @ TL
1.0 0.1 Food 61.2 Mirabito/Dunkin on Left
1.4 0.4 R 61.6 Armstrong Rd
2.2 0.8 L 62.4 Asbury Rd/CR108 @ SS
2.8 0.6 R 63.0 Warren Rd/CR 121
4.2 1.4 L 64.4 Warren Dr/Hillcrest Rd on Right
4.5 0.3 S 64.7 Continue onto Snyder Rd past Cornell Research facilities on left
5.5 1.0 R 65.7 Mohawk Rd at T, SS
5.6 0.1 L 65.8 Etna Rd/CR109
6.8 1.2 R 67.0 Hanshaw Rd/CR 109 @SS
7.4 0.6 L 67.6 NY-13 N @TL  just past 84 Lumber on right
8.7 1.3 R 68.9 NY-366 W/Dryden Rd @ TL
8.7 0.0 Food 68.9 Mirabito Convenience Store on Left.
9.8 1.1 L 70.0 Turkey Hill Rd just before Embassy Inn

11.1 1.3 L 71.3 Ellis Hollow Creek Rd @ bottom of descent
14.1 3.0 L 74.3 Ellis Hollow Rd/CR 164 at SS/Ellis Hollow Rd on Right
16.0 1.9 L 76.2 T, SS . Rt. 79 then next Right.  Busy Rd, caution!
16.7 0.7 R 76.9 Boiceville Rd/CR 114
17.0 0.3 S 77.2 **Notice the different colored small cottages on both sides of the road.
17.3 0.3 L 77.5 Central Chapel Rd/CR 115 opposite horse stables
18.5 1.2 L 78.7  76 Rd/Old 76 Rd. Start of climbing. Grove School Rd on Right.
20.7 2.3 R 80.9  S Rd/Honeypot/CR 305. Buffalo Rd on Left. Sign for McCormick Center on Right.
25.2 4.5 L 85.4 Fairfield Rd/Weltonville Rd @bottom of descent. Pond on right.
32.9 7.7 L 93.1 W Creek Rd/CR 33
33.0 0.0 Food 93.2 Weltonville Store. Not a lot there but if desperate for drinks/food.
34.6 1.7 BL 94.8 Back West Creek Rd/CR 33

34.7 0.0 CP 94.9 Controle Question. Historical marker on L by Pleasant Valley Church
125 Back West Creek, Weltonville.                                              Open 11:58-close 17:38 (info. only)

0.0 0.0 L 94.9 Continue same direction on Back West Creek Rd.
4.2 4.2 S 99.0 Continue onto W Creek Rd
6.0 1.8 R 100.8 Speedsville Common in counter-clockwise direction
6.1 0.1 R 100.9 Mill Rd to Speedsville General Store (on left at bottom of hill).

6.2 0.1 CP 101.0 Controle Speedsville General Store on Left. 36 Mill Rd, Berkshire, NY.
Signature/receipt.                                                              Open 12:16 PM-close 18:18. Exit R-uphill
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200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#3093) - Lansing Auburn Weltonville 200k
Brevet starts at Lansing Ball Fields, Lansing, NY at 7:30 am. Time Limit 13.5 hrs

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

0.0 0.0 R 101.0 Uphill from store
0.2 0.3 S 101.3 Continue Straight onto 76 Rd/Old 76 Rd/CR 115
7.3 7.1 R 108.3 Central Chapel Rd. Grove School Rd goes Straight
8.5 1.2 R 109.5 Boiceville Rd after stables on Left. Colored houses ahead just over rise.
9.1 0.6 L 110.1 NY-79 W/Slaterville Rd. Caution, busy road!
9.7 0.6 R 110.7 Thomas Rd just after Hunt's Auto Service

12.1 2.3 L 113.1 Ellis Hollow Rd/CR110
14.1 2.0 R 115.1 Right onto Turkey Hill Rd/Quarry Rd on Left
14.8 0.7 S 115.8 Continue uphill
15.6 0.9 L 116.7 Mt Pleasant Rd. Steep descent with SS at bottom.
16.0 0.4 S 117.0 Cross RT 366/Dryden Rd. Now on Freese Rd.
16.1 0.1 Danger 117.2 **Cross steel deck bridge to uphill. Walk or ride slowly! Start of climb.
17.2 1.0 QL/R 118.2 Hanshaw Rd, then quick Right to Sapsucker Woods Rd.
17.3 0.1 R 118.3 Sapsucker Woods Rd then past Cornell Lab of Ornithology
18.6 1.4 S 119.7 Cross Rt. 13 @ T, SS. Busy road, use caution. Airport ahead
18.7 0.0 S 119.7 Brown Rd/Research Park past airport
19.5 0.9 R 120.6 Warren Rd @ TL
20.8 1.3 L 121.8 Hillcrest Rd to steep downhill. Careful crossing busy rd.
22.2 1.4 R 123.3 N Triphammer Rd @SS
22.7 0.5 L 123.8 Asbury Rd by cemetery on R. Caution crossing road!
23.0 0.2 R 124.0 Atwater Rd @ SS
23.4 0.5 R 124.5 NY-34 N/Ridge Rd @SS
23.6 0.2 R 124.6 Cayuga Vista Dr after Dollar General
23.8 0.2 L 124.9  Woodsedge Dr @T, SS.
24.2 0.3 L 125.2 NY-34 S/NY-34B N, Lansing Rd. Downhill, then left into parking lot.
24.3 0.1 CP 125.3 **Controle Finish L into ball field parking lot. 1 Lansing Park Road,  Open 13:23-Close 21:00

Abandon, please call the organizer, Jim Bondra at 607-220-4382
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41721425


